

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26036/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in CMTRA No.3/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SANGEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL GANGAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

With a view to give an opportunity to the parties to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of their matrimonial dispute which will not only be in their own interest but in the interest of their son and daughter, we direct them to appear before the Mediation Centre attached to the Rajasthan High Court, Principal Bench, Jodhpur.

The parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 24.08.2012.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre shall submit report to this Court within next three weeks.

A copy of this order be sent to Incharge, Mediation Centre, Rajasthan High Court, Principal Bench, Jodhpur.

List the case on 24.09.2012.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |