

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26036/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in CMTRA No.3/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SANGEETA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL GANGAWAT Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, adv.
Ms. Jyoti Upadhya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated 01.07.2011 passed by the learned Single Judge of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur whereby the transfer application filed by the petitioner seeking transfer of Civil Misc. Case No. 185 of 2009 filed by the respondent from Udaipur to Bikaner was dismissed.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the record.

In our view, the petitioner has been able to make out a case for transfer.

Accordingly, this special leave petition is disposed of with a direction that Civil Misc. Case No. 185 of 2009 titled Anil Gangawat v. Sangeeta, pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Family Court, Udaipur is transferred to the Family Court at Bikaner for being decided in accordance with law.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|

|